Fixed-Rate Instruments
Financial Liabilities - measured at
amortised cost
Term loan from banks
From banks in rupees
Total

109,549,975
46,669,492

103,853,333 97,524,981

175,484,260 176,662,303 178,248,357

Fair Value Sensitivity Analysis for Fixed-Rate
Instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore, a
change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash Flow Sensitivity analysis for Variable-Rate Instruments

The risk estimates provided assume a change of 25 basis points interest rate for the interest rate benchmark as applicable to the borrowings
summarised above. This calculation assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date and has been calculated based on risk
exposures outstanding as at that date assuming that all other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.. The
period end balances are not necessarily representative of the average debt outstanding during the period.

Cash Flow Sensitivity (Net) Profit or loss

31-Mar-18
Variable-rate loan instruments
Cash Flow Sensitivity (Net)

25 bp increase 25 bp decrease

(390,549) 390,549
(390,549) 390,549

March 31, 2017
Variable-rate loan instruments
Cash Flow Sensitivity (Net)

(259,633) 259,633
(259,633) 259,633

~JC L.v IECH PVT. LTD.

4f~~
S. CHANDRA SEKHAR

Managing' Director

For JC BIOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

!~~~c_~~. \1~",LJ_~-r~t-
B. NAVEEN KRISHNA
fXPclItive fJirprtor

For J.C. BIOTECH P'{.T.LTD.»:

JC Biotech Private Limited

Note continued 43 to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 March 2018

Financial Instruments - Fair Values and Risk Management (continued)
iv. Market Risk
Market risk is the possibilty of losses that may be incurred by the company due to factors that affect the overall performance of the
company - such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates ,recessions etc ..Market risk is attributable to all market risk sensitive